



Los Angeles County Public Works  
Project Management Division III  
**BID SUMMARY**  
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

**Project Name:** Coastline Drive 12-Inch Waterline Improvements  
**Project ID:** WWD2900063  
**Bids Opened:** 7/9/2024  
**Project Manager:** Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752

**Addenda: 1**  
**Duration: 160 Day(s)**

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Dominguez General Engineering, Inc.		(2) MMC, Inc.		(3) Steve Bubalo Construction Company, Inc.		(4) Bali Construction, Inc.	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$3,138,480.00		\$3,351,900.00		\$3,388,620.00		\$4,638,490.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	7	\$500.00	MTH	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	SHORING OF OPEN EXCAVATIONS	1	\$50,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
7	PREPARATION OF SITE SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$3,000)	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	PREPARATION OF THE SITE SPECIFIC ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$3,000)	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

Project Name: Coastline Drive 12-Inch Waterline Improvements  
Project ID: WWD2900063  
Bids Opened: 7/9/2024  
Project Manager: Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 160 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Dominguez General Engineering, Inc.		(2) MMC, Inc.		(3) Steve Bubalo Construction Company, Inc.		(4) Bali Construction, Inc.	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$3,138,480.00		\$3,351,900.00		\$3,388,620.00		\$4,638,490.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PLAN	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS ASBESTOS WASTE	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
12	PREPARATION OF THE NOISE MITIGATION PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	CONSTRUCTION OF TEMPORARY SOUND BARRIER	114	\$150.00	LF	\$17,100.00	\$220.00	\$25,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,840.00	\$285.00	\$32,490.00
14	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY SOUND BARRIER	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	COMMUNITY RELATIONS (ALLOWANCE OF \$50,000)	50000	\$1.00	AL	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
16	OFFICE FACILITIES	8	\$5,000.00	MTH	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
17	MOBILIZATION	1	\$120,000.00	LS	\$120,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
18	ABANDON WATERMAIN	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	12" WATERMAIN, .25" THICK STL, CML & CMC, WELDED	2146	\$650.00	LF	\$1,394,900.00	\$650.00	\$1,394,900.00	\$550.00	\$1,180,300.00	\$630.00	\$1,351,980.00	\$1,475.00	\$3,165,350.00
20	WATER SERVICE, 1.0", STD PLAN W-5	1	\$4,300.00	EA	\$4,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21	WATER SERVICE, 1.5", STD PLAN W-5	1	\$5,000.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
22	WATER SERVICE, 1.0", STD PLAN W-7	11	\$4,000.00	EA	\$44,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00
23	WATER SERVICE, 2.0", STD PLAN W-7	1	\$4,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
24	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER SERVICE	6	\$3,500.00	EA	\$21,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00

Project Name: Coastline Drive 12-Inch Waterline Improvements  
Project ID: WWD2900063  
Bids Opened: 7/9/2024  
Project Manager: Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 160 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Dominguez General Engineering, Inc.		(2) MMC, Inc.		(3) Steve Bubalo Construction Company, Inc.		(4) Bali Construction, Inc.		
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$3,138,480.00		\$3,351,900.00		\$3,388,620.00		\$4,638,490.00		
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER SERVICE WITH NEW METER BOX AND LID	17	\$4,000.00	EA	\$68,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$229,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00
26	AIR RELEASE AND VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2"	2	\$10,000.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
27	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 250 PSI WWP, 8"	1	\$6,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
28	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 250 PSI WWP, 10"	1	\$7,000.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
29	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 250 PSI WWP, 12"	9	\$8,000.00	EA	\$72,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$70,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00
30	RUBBER FLAPPER CHECK VALVE, 200 PSI WWP, 12"	1	\$8,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
31	6' X 4' X 6' PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT	1	\$19,000.00	EA	\$19,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
32	FIRE HYDRANT, STD PLAN W-10	8	\$20,000.00	EA	\$160,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$416,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$180,000.00
33	PUMP WELL ASSEMBLY, TOP DRAINING,STD PLAN W-53, STYLE A	3	\$9,000.00	EA	\$27,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
34	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	7	\$2,000.00	EA	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
35	20" STEEL CASING	85	\$700.00	LF	\$59,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$800.00	\$68,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$110,500.00	\$490.00	\$41,650.00
36	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 140-S-100)	26	\$450.00	CY	\$11,700.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00
37	INTERCONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	3	\$17,000.00	EA	\$51,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$112,500.00
38	RECONNECT EXISTING SAMPLING STATION	1	\$3,200.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
39	CATHODIC PROTECTION ANODE AND TEST STATION, STD PLAN W-39	1	\$10,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
40	INITIAL VIDEO INSPECTION	1	\$12,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

Project Name: Coastline Drive 12-Inch Waterline Improvements  
Project ID: WWD2900063  
Bids Opened: 7/9/2024  
Project Manager: Abid Chowdhry 626-975-3752

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 160 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Dominguez General Engineering, Inc.		(2) MMC, Inc.		(3) Steve Bubalo Construction Company, Inc.		(4) Bali Construction, Inc.			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$3,138,480.00		\$3,351,900.00		\$3,388,620.00		\$4,638,490.00			
(2) Unit Price Detail														
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
41	VIDEO INSPECTION	1	\$12,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$90,000.00	LS	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
Unit Price Total					\$2,501,200.00		\$3,138,480.00		\$3,351,900.00		\$3,388,620.00		\$4,638,490.00	
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount							\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount							\$3,138,480.00		\$3,351,900.00		\$3,388,620.00		\$4,638,490.00	
Comments						APPARENT LOW BIDDER						NON RESPONSIVE		

